City of Seward
2023 Fee Schedule



Table of Contents

ANIMAL CONEEOL .. .. e e e s s e e e s e s ea s ea s s s e s eaaansanseanenns
City Clerk’s OffiCe .........ccuuiiiiiiiiii e eaaan

Community Development ...



Scheduled Rates, Charges, And Fees

Animal Control

License Dog/Cat $ 5.00
Adoption Cat $ 10.00
Adoption Dog $ 15.00
Shelter Deposit (Refundable with Proof of Spay/Neuter) $ 40.00
Impound Fee 1st Offense $ 25.00
Impound Fee 2nd Offense $ 50.00
Impound Fee 3rd Offense $ 100.00
Boarding Fee Per Day $ 3.50
City Clerk’s Office
Burial Deposit $ 100.00
Burial Permit $ 25.00
Business License $ 30.00
Mobile Vendor Permits $ 50.00
Taxi Permits $ 100.00
Community Development
Conditional Use Permit $ 330.00
Copies, 8v2 x 11 &11 x 17 B&W Per Page $ 0.40
Copies, 8%2 x 11 &11 x 17 Color Per Page $ 1.00
Employee Campground Permit (Annual Fee) $ 200.00
Encroachment Permit $ 80.00
Floodplain Permit $ 380.00
Land Use Amendment $ 300.00
Large Format Printing - 17 x 22 Per Page $ 15.00
Large Format Printing - 22 x 34 Per Page $ 20.00
Large Format Printing - 24 x 36 Per Page $ 25.00
Large Format Printing - 28 x 40 Per Page $ 30.00
Large Format Printing - 34 x 44 Per Page $ 45.00
Large Format Printing - 36 x 48 Per Page $ 65.00
Large Format Printing - Custom $ 100.00+Staff Time
Lease Amendment $ 130.00
Lease Assignment $ 80.00
Non-Conforming Certification $ 50.00
Preliminary Plat Review $ 75.00
Recording Fees Set by State of Alaska
Rezoning (Zone District Change) $ 300.00
RV Park, Mobile Home/Camper Permit (Annual Fee) $ 200.00
Sign Permit $ 30.00

Snow Clearing Service

Actual Cost + 25% Admin Fee

Site Plan Review

Included in Building Permit

Street Address Assignment No Charge
Variance - Land Development Requirement $ 330.00
Variance - Sign $ 130.00
Zoning Code Appeal $ 350.00




Fire Department

Explosive Permit — Short-Term $ 125.00
Explosive Permit — Long-Term $ 250.00
Explosive - Permanent Storage $ 250.00
Explosive - Fire Department Stand By (Hourly) $ 125.00
Fire Inspections — Short Term Rental $ 30.00
Fire Inspections - Alcohol/Marijuana $ 30.00
Fire Inspections - Hotel/Motel $ 120.00

False Alarm - 1-3 Calls No Charge

False Alarm - 4th Call $ 100.00
False Alarm - 5th Call $ 125.00
False Alarm - 6th Call $ 300.00
Library
Copies, Black and White — Self (per page) $ 0.20
Copies, Black and White — Staff (per page) $ 0.25
Copies, Color 8.5 x 14 (per page) $ 0.50
Copies, Color 11 x 17 (per page) $ 1.00

Bring Your Own New Paper Half Price

Card Stock (Limited Availability) $ 0.50
Fax Rates - Up To 10 Pages $ 2.00
Fax Rates - Up To 20 Pages $ 4.00

Fax to Toll Free Number Half Price

Fax Received (per page) $ 0.20
Printer Rate, Recycled Paper 1st 5 Free Then $.10 per page $ 0.10
Printer Rate, New Paper (per page) $ 0.20
Printer Rate, Bring Your Own New Paper (per page) $ 0.10
Scan Rate - Per File $ 2.00
Notary Public Rate $ 3.00
Passports Execution Fee $ 35.00
Museum Admission Summer $ 4.00
Historic Trail DVD $ 15.00
Book Sales, Paperback $ 0.50
Book Sales, Large Paperback $ 1.00
Book Sales, Hard Cover $ 2.00
Book Sales, Auto/Video $ 2.00
Book Sales, Youth Free
Magazines Free
Lamination, Cold Self (per page) $ 1.00
Lamination, Cold Staff (per page) $ 1.50
8 GB USB Flash Memory Drive Purchase $ 5.00
Room Rental - Up To 3 Hours $ 25.00
Room Rental - 3-5 Hours $ 100.00
Room Rental - Up To 10 Hours $ 200.00




Parks and Recreation

Campground Premium RV Site - Summer Only $ 65.00
Campground Water/Electric Site - Summer/Winter $ 55.00/$25.00
Campground RV Dry - Summer/Winter Site $ 40.00/$15.00
Campground Tent Site - Summer Only $ 20.00
Parking, Daily (Most Lots 3 Day Max, S Lot 7 Days & NE Lot 14 Days) | $ 10.00
Parking, Daily Spring Creek $ 5.00
Parking, Seasonal Permits Commercial $ 350.00
Parking, Seasonal Permits Harbor Employees $ 50.00
(All business in the harbor) )

Parking, Seasonal Permits for Slip Holders $ 50.00
Parking, Seasonal Vehicle W/Trailer $ 200.00
Parking, Seasonal Visitor $ 100.00
Pavilion Branson Rental - 4 Hours $ 75.00
Pavilion First Lake Rental - 5 hours/Full Day $ 50.00/$100.00
Pavilion Rotary Rental - 5 hours/Full Day $ 50.00/$100.00
Ballfield Ryan Lewis & Citizen's Pavilion - 5 Hour $ 50.00
Ballfield Ryan Lewis & Citizen's Pavilion - Full Day $ 100.00
Ballfield Ryan Lewis & Citizen's Pavilion - Youth Program $ 25.00
Ballfield Ryan Lewis & Citizen's Pavilion - Non-Profit No Charge
Ballfield John Perry Rental - 5 Hours/Full Day $ 50.00/$100.00
Ballfield John Perry Rental - Youth Program $ 25.00
Ballfield John Perry Rental - Non-Profit No Charge
Ballfield Little League Rental - 5 Hour/Full Day $ 50.00/$100.00
Ballfield Little League Rental - Youth Program $ 25.00
Ballfield Little League Rental - Non-Profit No Charge
Parks and Recreation Membership, 6 Punch Pass AVTEC Gym $ 20.00
Parks and Recreation Membership, 12 Punch Pass AVTEC Gym $ 40.00
Parks and Recreation Membership, Adult Year AVTEC Gym $ 100.00
Parks and Recreation Membership, Youth Year AVTED Gym $ 50.00
Parks and Recreation Membership, Family Year AVTEC Gym $ 350.00




